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Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)

From: Weinhandl, Marie (CI-StPaul)
Sent: Wednesday, March 11, 2020 2:38 PM
To: Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)
Subject: RE: 1860 Hawthorne Ave E
Attachments: 1860.xlsx

Here is the history of usage.  Yes he has been shut off in August and just this month on the 4th.  We turned him back on 
3/9  and gave him until 3/13 to pay at least 123.00.  He owes 279.05. 
 
 

 

Marie Weinhandl 
Customer Service/Billing 
Supervisor 
1900 Rice Street 
Saint Paul, MN 55113 
Ph:  651-266-6351 
Fax: 651-266-1657 
marie.weinhandl@ci.stpaul.mn.us  

 
 
 
 
 

From: Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)  
Sent: Wednesday, March 11, 2020 1:19 PM 
To: Ludden, Dolly (CI-StPaul) <dolly.ludden@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Olson, Derek (CI-StPaul) <derek.olson@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; 
Schneider, Steve (CI-StPaul) <steve.schneider@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Shea, Patrick (CI-StPaul) 
<Patrick.Shea@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Weinhandl, Marie (CI-StPaul) <marie.weinhandl@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: 1860 Hawthorne Ave E 
 
Can one of you check to see what is the water usage at this property.  Looks like there have been couple water shut off 
2x. 
 
 

 

Mai X. Vang 
Legislative Hearing Coordinator 
Saint Paul City Council 
15 W Kellogg Bvd, Ste. 310 
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
P: 651-266-8563 
F: 651-266-8574 
mai.vang@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

   Making Saint Paul the Most Livable City in America 
 



Created Date/Time:3/11/2020 2:34:39 PM
Customer Number:004819
Account Number:0225141
Service Address:1860 HAWTHORNE AVE E
Mailing Address:
MARK THOMPSON
1860  HAWTHORNE AVE E
SAINT PAUL MN 55119-4527

Service Read Date Meter Read Type Read Status Previous Reading Current Reading Days Consumption Average Bill Date

Water 12/16/2019 91134839 Water Actual Read 50.00 72.00 95 22.00 0.23 12/20/2019

Water 9/12/2019 91134839 Water Actual Read 28.00 50.00 90 22.00 0.24 9/23/2019

Water 6/14/2019 91134839 Water Actual Read 12.00 28.00 92 16.00 0.17 6/21/2019

Water 3/14/2019 91134839 Water Actual Read 4.00 12.00 91 8.00 0.09 3/21/2019

Water 12/13/2018 91134839 Water Actual Read 0.00 4.00 42 4.00 0.10 12/21/2018

Water 11/1/2018 91134839 Water Actual Read 433.00 435.00 48 2.00 0.04 12/21/2018

Water 9/14/2018 91134839 Water In-House Estimate 407.00 433.00 92 26.00 0.28 9/24/2018

Water 6/14/2018 91134839 Water Actual Read 386.00 407.00 92 21.00 0.23 6/21/2018

Water 3/14/2018 91134839 Water Actual Read 371.00 386.00 90 15.00 0.17 3/21/2018

Water 12/14/2017 91134839 Water Actual Read 357.00 371.00 90 14.00 0.16 12/21/2017

Water 9/15/2017 91134839 Water Actual Read 331.00 357.00 93 26.00 0.28 9/22/2017

Water 6/14/2017 91134839 Water Actual Read 304.00 331.00 91 27.00 0.30 6/21/2017

Water 3/15/2017 91134839 Water Actual Read 281.00 304.00 90 23.00 0.26 3/21/2017

Water 12/15/2016 91134839 Water Actual Read 259.00 281.00 92 22.00 0.24 12/21/2016

Water 9/14/2016 91134839 Water Actual Read 235.00 259.00 92 24.00 0.26 9/22/2016

Water 6/14/2016 91134839 Water Actual Read 222.00 235.00 92 13.00 0.14 6/21/2016

Water 3/14/2016 91134839 Water Actual Read 207.00 222.00 95 15.00 0.16 3/21/2016

Water 12/10/2015 91134839 Water Actual Read 195.00 207.00 87 12.00 0.14 12/22/2015

Water 9/14/2015 91134839 Water Actual Read 183.00 195.00 91 12.00 0.13 9/22/2015

Water 6/15/2015 91134839 Water Actual Read 175.00 183.00 95 8.00 0.08 6/19/2015

Water 3/12/2015 91134839 Water Actual Read 166.00 175.00 87 9.00 0.10 3/20/2015

Water 12/15/2014 91134839 Water Actual Read 159.00 166.00 94 7.00 0.07 12/22/2014

Water 9/12/2014 91134839 Water Actual Read 147.00 159.00 92 12.00 0.13 9/22/2014

Water 6/12/2014 91134839 Water Actual Read 137.00 147.00 91 10.00 0.11 6/20/2014

Water 3/13/2014 91134839 Water Actual Read 126.00 137.00 90 11.00 0.12 3/21/2014

Water 12/13/2013 91134839 Water Actual Read 118.00 126.00 88 8.00 0.09 12/20/2013

Water 9/16/2013 91134839 Water Actual Read 100.00 118.00 95 18.00 0.19 9/23/2013

Water 6/13/2013 91134839 Water Actual Read 89.00 100.00 91 11.00 0.12 6/21/2013

Water 3/14/2013 91134839 Water Actual Read 75.00 89.00 90 14.00 0.16 3/21/2013

Water 12/14/2012 91134839 Water Actual Read 56.00 75.00 92 19.00 0.21 12/21/2012

Water 9/13/2012 91134839 Water Actual Read 40.00 56.00 92 16.00 0.17 9/24/2012

Water 6/13/2012 91134839 Water Actual Read 20.00 40.00 92 20.00 0.22 6/21/2012

Water 3/13/2012 91134839 Water Actual Read 0.00 20.00 84 20.00 0.24 3/21/2012

Water 12/20/2011 32187129 Water Actual Read 994.00 1025.00 11 31.00 2.82 3/21/2012

Water 12/9/2011 32187129 Water In-House Estimate 978.00 994.00 86 16.00 0.19 12/21/2011

Water 9/14/2011 32187129 Water In-House Estimate 958.00 978.00 91 20.00 0.22 9/22/2011

Water 6/15/2011 32187129 Water In-House Estimate 943.00 958.00 90 15.00 0.17 6/21/2011

Water 3/17/2011 32187129 Water In-House Estimate 924.00 943.00 93 19.00 0.20 3/21/2011

Water 12/14/2010 32187129 Water Actual Read 907.00 924.00 91 17.00 0.19 12/22/2010

Water 9/14/2010 32187129 Water Actual Read 887.00 907.00 92 20.00 0.22 9/22/2010

Water 6/14/2010 32187129 Water Actual Read 871.00 887.00 98 16.00 0.16 6/23/2010



Water 3/8/2010 32187129 Water Actual Read 854.00 871.00 84 17.00 0.20 3/15/2010

Water 12/14/2009 32187129 Water Actual Read 832.00 854.00 91 22.00 0.24 12/22/2009

Water 9/14/2009 32187129 Water Actual Read 810.00 832.00 90 22.00 0.24

Water 6/16/2009 32187129 Water In-House Estimate 783.00 810.00 96 27.00 0.28

Water 3/12/2009 32187129 Water In-House Estimate 769.00 783.00 87 14.00 0.16

Water 12/15/2008 32187129 Water In-House Estimate 746.00 756.00 89 10.00 0.11

Water 9/17/2008 32187129 Water In-House Estimate 723.00 746.00 99 23.00 0.23

Water 6/10/2008 32187129 Water In-House Estimate 707.00 723.00 89 16.00 0.18

Water 3/13/2008 32187129 Water Actual Read 692.00 707.00 90 15.00 0.17

Water 12/14/2007 32187129 Water Actual Read 681.00 692.00 91 11.00 0.12

Water 9/14/2007 32187129 Water Actual Read 660.00 681.00 87 21.00 0.24

Water 6/19/2007 32187129 Water Actual Read 643.00 660.00 92 17.00 0.18

Water 3/19/2007 32187129 Water Actual Read 622.00 643.00 94 21.00 0.22

Water 12/15/2006 32187129 Water Actual Read 601.00 622.00 94 21.00 0.22

Water 9/12/2006 32187129 Water Actual Read 513.00 601.00 95 88.00 0.93

Water 6/9/2006 32187129 Water Actual Read 497.00 513.00 92 16.00 0.17

Water 3/9/2006 32187129 Water Actual Read 476.00 497.00 86 21.00 0.24

Water 12/13/2005 32187129 Water Actual Read 438.00 476.00 89 38.00 0.43

Water 9/15/2005 32187129 Water In-House Estimate 408.00 438.00 97 30.00 0.31

Water 6/10/2005 32187129 Water Actual Read 379.00 408.00 98 29.00 0.30

Water 3/4/2005 32187129 Water Actual Read 357.00 379.00 81 22.00 0.27

Water 12/13/2004 32187129 Water Actual Read 336.00 357.00 90 21.00 0.23

Water 9/14/2004 32187129 Water Actual Read 262.00 336.00 98 74.00 0.76
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